
Place Team Score 

1 

Cody Kretzer - 770 
Allen Verner, Sr - 867 
Michael Buchan - 812 
Mark Kinser - 726 

3175 

2 

Bobby Morales - 886 
Curtis Hatton - 625 
William Martin - 713 
Brandon Holcomb - 837 

3061 

3 

Michele Toucet - 618 
Jeanine Lawson - 782 
Mario Mistretta - 740 
Ruben Toucet - 649 

2789 

4 

Tracy Legler - 661 
Sarah Witte - 751 
Joseph Kubilus - 667 
Scott Drouin - 696 

2775 

5 

Isabel Duffer - 733 
Patty Karella - 597 
Barbara Kinsey - 720 
Jennifer Duffer - 683 

2733 

6 

Barri Schledt - 713 
Diana Monroe - 686 
Lisa Selby - 633 
Donald Monroe - 692 

2724 

7 

Walter Brown - 724 
Pat Brennan - 684 
John McCully - 623 
Richard Logiudice - 683 

2714 

8 

Richard Carter - 657 
Tom Militscher - 693 
Mike Brady - 666 
Bill Davidson - 684 

2700 

9 

Patti Wethington - 631 
Nancy Riebau - 669 
Barry Riebau - 661 
Tim Wethington - 719 

2680 

10 

Toni Young - 654 
Lorna Ashour - 597 
Crystal Morrish - 677 
Joann Wagner - 702 

2630 

11 

Stephanie Nunziante - 703 
Richard Nunziante - 615 
Sharon Pompeii - 657 
Bill Pompeii - 621 

2596 

2nd Hernando County USBC Open Tournament  

Results from May 18-19, 2019 

All scores are with Handicap 

Place Doubles Score 

1 
Tracy Legler - 769 
Sarah Witte - 799 

1568 

2 
Diana Monroe - 710 
Donald Monroe - 786 

1496 

3 
Richard Carter - 735 
Tom Militscher - 729 

1464 

4 
Sharon Pompeii - 744 
Bill Pompeii - 688 

1432 

5 
Lorna Ashour - 755 
Crystal Morrish - 669 

1424 

6 
Curtis Hatton, Sr - 684 
William Martin - 740 

1424 

7 
Barbara Kinsey - 699 
Patty Karella - 694 

1393 

8 
Jeanine Lawson - 682 
Mario Mistretta - 704 

1386 

9 
Joseph Kubilus - 679 
Scott Drouin - 703 

1382 

10 
Jennifer Duffer - 625 
Isabel Duffer - 751 

1376 

11 
Toni Young - 722 
Joann Wagner - 650 

1372 

12 
Nancy Riebau - 741 
Patti Wethington - 622 

1363 

13 
Cody Kretzer - 714 
Allen Verner, Sr - 634 

1348 

14 
Barry Riebau - 666 
Tim Wethington - 680 

1346 

15 
Carlo Simonello - 682 
Roberto Lebron - 654 

1336 

16 
Ted Gall - 666 
Keith Murphy - 647 

1313 

17 
Barri Schledt - 683 
Lisa Selby - 615 

1298 

18 
Michele Toucet - 598 
Ruben Toucet - 698 

1296 

19 
Orlando Lopez - 677 
Joseph Verdi - 618 

1295 

20 
Bobby Morales - 662 
Brandon Holcomb - 609 

1271 



2nd Hernando County USBC Open Tournament  

Results from May 18-19, 2019 

All scores are with Handicap 

Place Singles Score 

1 Jennifer Duffer 840 

2 Joseph Verdi 821 

3 Sarah Witte 800 

4 Tim Wethington 775 

5 Joseph Kubilus 768 

6 Carlo Simonello 755 

7 Lisa Selby 747 

8 Crystal Morrish 744 

9 Patty Karella 734 

10 Tracy Legler 727 

11 Cody Kretzer 727 

12 Jeanine Lawson 726 

13 Nancy Riebau 726 

14 Diana Monroe 725 

15 William Martin 725 

16 Brandon Holcomb 715 

17 Ruben Toucet 709 

18 Lorna Ashour 708 

19 Sharon Pompeii 707 

20 Allen Verner, Sr 707 

21 Toni Young 706 

22 Bobby Morales 701 

23 Tom Militscher 700 

24 Joann Wagner 696 

25 Isabel Duffer 694 

26 Mario Mistretta 692 

27 Curtis Hatton, Sr 692 

28 Bill Pompeii 689 

29 Scott Drouin 686 

30 Barbara Kinsey 672 

31 Michele Toucet 671 

32 Barri Schledt 666 

33 Ted Gall 663 

34 Donald Monroe 647 

35 Roberto Lebron 642 

36 Keith Murphy 642 

37 Patti Wethington 622 

38 Orlando Lopez 619 

39 Barry Riebau 615 

40 Richard Carter 573 

PL All Events Team Doubles Singles Total 

1 Sarah Witte 751 799 800 2350 

2 Bobby Morales 886 662 701 2249 

3 Cody Kretzer 770 714 727 2211 

4 Allen Verner, Sr 867 634 707 2208 

5 Jeanine Lawson 782 682 726 2190 

6 Isabel Duffer 733 751 694 2178 

7 William Martin 713 740 725 2178 

8 Tim Wethington 719 680 775 2174 

9 Brandon Holcomb 837 609 715 2161 

10 Tracy Legler 661 769 727 2157 

11 Jennifer Duffer 683 625 840 2148 

12 Mario Mistretta 740 704 692 2136 

13 Nancy Riebau 669 741 726 2136 

14 Donald Monroe 692 786 647 2125 

15 Tom Militscher 693 729 700 2122 

16 Diana Monroe 686 710 725 2121 

17 Joseph Kubilus 667 679 768 2114 

18 Sharon Pompeii 657 744 707 2108 

19 Barbara Kinsey 720 699 672 2091 

20 Crystal Morrish 677 669 744 2090 

21 Scott Drouin 696 703 686 2085 

22 Toni Young 644 722 706 2072 

23 Barri Schledt 713 683 666 2062 

24 Lorna Ashour 597 755 708 2060 

25 Ruben Toucet 649 698 709 2056 

26 Joann Wagner 702 650 696 2048 

27 Patty Karella 597 694 734 2025 

28 Curtis Hatton 625 684 692 2001 

29 Bill Pompeii 621 688 689 1998 

30 Lisa Selby 633 615 747 1995 

31 Richard Carter 657 735 573 1965 

32 Barry Riebau 661 666 615 1942 

33 Michele Toucet 618 598 671 1887 

34 Patti Wethington 631 622 622 1875 


